$'000 $'000 $'000

60
60

2012 Payable in
<l year I- 5 years >5 years

$'000 $'000 $'000

%
96

Total

$'000

60
60

Total

$'000

96
96

Page 67

OFFICE OF THE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER
NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2012-13

18. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

(d) Market Risk

The Office does not trade in foreign currency and is not materially exposed to commodity price
changes. The Office does not undertake any hedging in relation to interest risk and manages its
risk as per the liquidity risk management s trategy.

(e) Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis depicts the outcome on profit or Joss if interes t rates
would change by +/-1% from the year-end rates applicable to the Office's financial assets.

With all other variables held constant, the Office would have a surplus and equity increase or
(decrease) of$18,000 (2012: $60,000). This is mainly attributable to the Office's exposure to variable
interest rates on cash held in the bank account.

Interest rate sensithity analysis

Carrying Amount
2013 Interest rate risk

Financial fustruments -1% +1%
$'000

Profit _fuuity Profrt Equity_

Cash and Cash §uivalents 1,810 (18) _(l~ 18 18
Potential Impact (18) (18) 18 18

Carrying Amount
20121nterest rate risk

Financial Instruments -1% +1%
$'000

Profit Equity Profit Equity
Cash and Cash Equivalents 5,988 (60\ (60\ 60 60

Potential Impact _i60) (60J 60 60

26

Page 68

OFFICE OF THE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER
NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2012-13

18. FJNANCIAL INSTRUMFNTS (continued)

(j) Credit Risk Exposure

Credit risk exposure refers to the situation where the Office may incur financial Joss as a result of
another party to a financial instrument failing to discharge their obligation.

The maximum exposure to credit risk at balance date in relation to each class of recognised financial
assets is the gross canying atnOunt ofthose as sets inclusive of any provisions for impainnent.

The following table represents the Office's maximum exposure to credit risk based on contractual
amounts net of any allowances:

Maximum .Expos ure to Credit Risk